
77 Written Answers PHALGUNA 2, 1890 (Saka) Written Answers 78

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) A loan of Rs. 2.03 lakhs has been sanctioned as requested by the State
Government.

(d) Does not arise.

Inquiry against Former I. G. of Police,
Andhra Pradesh

592. SHRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI :
SHRI E. K. NAY ANAR :
SHRIMATI SUSEELA

GOPALAN:
SHRI OM PRAKASH TY AGI :
SHRI RAM SWAROOP

VIDYARTHI :
KUMARI KAMALA KUMARI :
SHRI NARAIN SWARUP

SHARMA:
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 912 on the 15th November, 1968 regarding enquiry against former Inspector General of Police, Andhra Pradesh and state ;

(a) whether the aforesaid enquiry has since been completed ;

(b) if so, the details of the findings;

(c) the action taken by Government thereon ; and

(d) if not, when the enquiry is likely to be completed and the reactions for the delay?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDY A CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a)
Investigation has been completed by the Central Bureau of Investigation.

(b) and (c). The C.B.I's report has yet to be considered by the Government of Andhra Pradesh who are primarily concerned with the matter and who are the competent authority under the Rules to initiate appropriate action. Disclosure of the results of the investiption at this stase would be premature.

(d) Does not arise.

Development Of Lighthouses In Keraia

593. SHRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI :
SHRI A. K. GOPALAN :
SHRI P. P. ESTHOSE :
SHRIMATI SUSEELA

GOPALAN:
SHRI MANGALATHUMADAM :
SHRI E. K. NAY ANAR :
SHRI P. GOPALAN :

Will the Minister of TRANSPORT
AND SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Kerala Transport Minister has made suggestions to the Director of Lighthouses, who visited Kerala recently for the development of Lighthouses in that State;

(b) if so, what are the suggestions;

(c) whether Government have considered these suggestions; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND IN THE MINISTRY
OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT
(SHRI IQBAL SINGH) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.

Attack On Police Station Kilthan Islud (Lllccadive Islands)

594. SHRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI:
SHRI A. K. GOPALAN:
SHRI P. RAMAMURTI :
SHRI SHRI CHAND GOYAL:
SHRI VISHWANATHA MENON:
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI P. M. SA YEED :
SHRI OM PRAKASH TY AGI :
SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR :
SHRI BHARAT SINGH

CHAUHAN:
SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK :
SHRI NARAIN SAWARUP

SHARMA:

